Cascade Striping Project- combined

August 28, 2020, 5:34 PM

Contents

i. Summary of responses 2

1| www.opentownhall.com/8337 Created with OpenGov | August 28, 2020, 5:34 PM



Cascade Striping Project- combined

Please provide your input on the Cascade Striping Project

Summary Of Responses

As of August 28, 2020, 5:34 PM, this forum had: Topic Start

Attendees: 286 February 26, 2020, 4:27 PM
Responses: 177
Hours of Public Comment: 8.9
QUESTION1
Do you live on Cascade Drive?

% Count
Yes - 42.0% 73
Decline to answer | 1.1% 2
QUESTION 2
Do you live in the Cascade Dr. neighborhood (e.g., Laurel, Meadow Way, Canyon Rd.)?

% Count
No - 32.0% 54
Decline to answer | 1.2% 2

QUESTION 3
If you do not live in the Cascade Drive neighborhood, how often do you drive on Cascade?

2 | www.opentownhall.com/8337 Created with OpenGov | August 28, 2020, 5:34 PM



Cascade Striping Project- combined

Please provide your input on the Cascade Striping Project

Often (3+ times per week)

Sometimes (1-2 times per week)

Rarely (several/few times a month)

Hardly ever (less than once per month)

Not sure/decline to answer

QUESTION 4

% Count
- 21.6% 11
. 17.6% 9
- 35.3% 18
- 21.6% 1
I 3.9% 2

When you drive on Cascade in the traffic calming (two-way) section, do you feel (select one):

Less safe than before the restriping

Safer than before the restriping

About the same

Don’t know/Unsure/NA

QUESTION 5

% Count
- 53.4% 94
- 20.5% 36
- 22.2% 39
I 4.0% 7

When you walk and/or ride a bicycle on Cascade Drive in the traffic calming (two-way) section, do you feel

(select one):

Less safe than before the restriping

Safer than before the restriping

About the same
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% Count
37.4% 65
30.5% 53

16.1% 28
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Please provide your input on the Cascade Striping Project

Don't know/Unsure/NA

QUESTION 6

Your overall impression of the Cascade striping project is (select one):

Strongly dislike

Dislike

Neutral

Like

Strongly like

Don’t know/unsure

QUESTION 7
My preference is that the Town (select one):

Eliminate the restriped “Two-way” section and
restore the original striping and signage in the area
(i.e., add back center line and remove fog lines )

Add a dashed center line in the curved areas, but
keep the current signage and reduced speed limits
(15 MPH)

Make the revised striping permanent

Continue to monitor the project

Make modifications including what | listed below
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Please provide your input on the Cascade Striping Project

% Count

Don’t Know/unsure I 2.9% 5

QUESTION 8
Proposed modifications if applicable:

Answered 53
Skipped 124

QUESTION 9
If you would like to continue monitoring the project, for how long:
% Count

3-4 months 52.0% 13

4-6 months 40.0% 10

Other 8.0% 2

QUESTION 10
Additional comments:

Answered 89
Skipped 88
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